
2025 Cal State San Marcos Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-23   Conf: 21-15   Home: 23-10   Away: 10-11   Neutral: 10-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (456), Opp (468)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (2), Waymire (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Arredondo (1), Coyle
(1), Prater (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Lombardi (7), Rivera (4), Prater (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-110),
Sloss (27-31), Lombardi (25-31), Rivera (13-14), Coyle (11-12), Fink (8-9), Prater (6-6), Jackson (3-3), Hunter (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Donnelly, Paige .386 66-65 210 30 81 16 2 7 49 122 .581 31 1 15 1 .457 5 1 1-1 531 31 4 .993
27 Waymire, Madison .357 66-63 199 55 71 8 1 9 33 108 .543 32 6 16 0 .456 2 8 9-11 61 16 1 .987
42 Prater, Delaney .343 62-54 169 15 58 11 1 1 33 74 .438 8 5 10 0 .386 2 0 2-5 44 1 2 .957
18 Albayati, Jillian .337 61-58 196 27 66 9 2 4 34 91 .464 21 0 6 1 .399 1 2 0-0 54 164 10 .956
1 Guiliano, Makenzie .294 57-55 163 32 48 1 1 0 10 51 .313 8 0 9 1 .327 0 4 12-13 100 116 8 .964
11 Lombardi, Gianna .293 56-42 140 9 41 13 0 3 28 63 .450 9 1 9 1 .340 0 2 4-4 162 29 6 .970
20 Kestler, Mackenzie .281 56-42 135 20 38 3 0 0 17 41 .304 15 1 12 2 .355 1 2 2-5 34 2 1 .973
2 Fleischman, Czar .238 60-47 101 19 24 3 1 0 11 29 .287 17 6 10 0 .376 1 3 10-13 61 1 3 .954
24 Novello, Madilyn .500 6-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 23 0 0 1.000
14 Ury, Brooklyn .391 26-22 46 9 18 0 0 0 5 18 .391 2 0 4 0 .417 0 0 1-1 29 43 9 .889
15 Fink, Dahlia .346 40-19 26 0 9 2 0 0 5 11 .423 0 1 3 0 .370 0 0 0-0 1 30 0 1.000
30 Coyle, Savannah .317 51-32 63 6 20 2 0 1 9 25 .397 14 1 5 1 .449 0 0 0-0 5 30 4 .897
21 Arredondo, Aneesa .312 48-45 138 26 43 9 1 0 19 54 .391 12 2 23 2 .373 1 3 5-5 71 106 15 .922
6 D'Amato, Rae .300 10-0 10 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 0 0 2 1 .300 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Ruiz, Alizabeth .238 27-5 21 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .238 3 0 2 0 .320 1 3 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
3 Morales, Marissa .237 24-14 38 12 9 0 0 0 3 9 .237 11 2 7 0 .431 0 2 3-3 11 1 1 .923
8 Deplitch, Lauren .220 44-18 41 13 9 0 0 0 1 9 .220 9 1 8 0 .373 0 0 4-4 18 1 0 1.000
22 Rivera, Olivia .218 30-22 55 7 12 5 0 1 13 20 .364 8 0 7 1 .308 2 3 0-1 50 3 1 .981
16 Elias, Jordan .205 41-19 44 21 9 0 0 0 0 9 .205 6 0 10 0 .300 0 2 9-10 33 39 3 .960
10 Tandy, Hannah .000 31-0 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-4 0 0 0 .000
19 Jackson, Riley .000 5-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
4 Fuller, Macy .000 26-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-6 0 0 0 .000
Totals .314 66-66 1802 323 565 82 9 26 274 743 .412 207 27 158 11 .389 17 35 70-87 1319 649 72 .965
Opponents .260 66-66 1707 242 444 54 5 18 210 562 .329 191 81 235 19 .361 6 52 47-56 1290 558 94 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Sloss, Jayline 2.57 19-10 38 34 12 3-0 2 182.2 173 92 67 103 124 17 0 7 .247 2 44 0 1 22
15 Fink, Dahlia 3.03 11-4 36 14 3 0-2 3 111.0 113 56 48 41 27 9 1 5 .262 9 11 0 2 8
30 Coyle, Savannah 3.27 12-9 39 17 4 0-2 5 137.0 139 79 64 43 81 24 2 6 .262 17 20 0 2 21
5 Hunter, Sophie 7.00 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 19 15 9 4 3 4 2 0 .432 0 6 0 1 1
Totals 2.99 43-23 118 66 19 5 10 439.2 444 242 188 191 235 54 5 18 .260 28 81 0 6 52
Opponents 4.17 23-43 126 66 25 2 5 430.0 565 323 256 207 158 82 9 26 .314 27 27 0 17 35



2025 Cal State San Marcos Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Fink, Dahlia 31 1 30 0 1.000 2 8 1 .889 0 0
24 Novello, Madilyn 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Deplitch, Lauren 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ruiz, Alizabeth 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Donnelly, Paige 566 531 31 4 .993 25 0 0 — 0 0
27 Waymire, Madison 78 61 16 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rivera, Olivia 54 50 3 1 .981 0 13 1 .929 4 0
20 Kestler, Mackenzie 37 34 2 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lombardi, Gianna 197 162 29 6 .970 6 25 6 .806 7 0
1 Guiliano, Makenzie 224 100 116 8 .964 11 0 0 — 0 0
16 Elias, Jordan 75 33 39 3 .960 4 0 0 — 0 0
42 Prater, Delaney 47 44 1 2 .957 0 6 0 1.000 3 1
18 Albayati, Jillian 228 54 164 10 .956 14 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fleischman, Czar 65 61 1 3 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jackson, Riley 16 15 0 1 .938 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Sloss, Jayline 47 9 35 3 .936 0 27 4 .871 0 0
3 Morales, Marissa 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Arredondo, Aneesa 192 71 106 15 .922 7 0 0 — 0 0
30 Coyle, Savannah 39 5 30 4 .897 0 11 1 .917 0 0
14 Ury, Brooklyn 81 29 43 9 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tandy, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Fuller, Macy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hunter, Sophie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
6 D'Amato, Rae 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2040 1319 649 72 .965 73 94 16 .855 14 1
Opponents 1942 1290 558 94 .952 65 140 33 .809 10 0


